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fied and anlysed as part of remote sensing studies over the Indian sub­
c otioent.

Permission ought by Government ervonts for Accepting Employment for Fumily Memb r in Foreign

Organisations in India

2924. SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR
GOYAL : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state the details of Senior Government servents who had sought the permission of Central Govt, for ac cpting employment for their family membet' in f reign organisa tioa . in India during the la. t three Year ?

THE MINISTER OF ST A TE IN
THE MINJSTR Y OF HOME AFFAikS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR) :
There are certain restriction on the acceptance of employment in foreign m1ss1on and related organisations/ international organisa lions/foreign commercial organisation in 1'1d ia by any member of family of a Government servant . Jn view of the security implications involved it is not considered desirable in public interest to disclose the details of pccific ca es.

'C' Class Industries

2925 . SHRIMATI SANYOOITA
RANE : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Gov1::rnment had created a new category of indu tries called the 'C' Class indu'itries ;

(b) if so, the norms and details of areas specified under this new category;
and

(c) the details of incentives and subsidy av<likble for starting indu tries in the above category ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SlfR,.l S.1\1. l<R\SHNA) : (a to (~)

Government has not clas ified any 'C' class Indu trie . It has however r categorised the backwatd arc ·1s of the country into ~ at gorie, viz. CateM gory 'A • Category 'B' and Category 'c•.
Central Inve tmcnt ub~idy in th\}se cat gorie will be as follows :-

Category A - - 5 % of the inve tmen t subject to a
c iling of R . 25
lakh .

Ca I egory B'- -1 5 % subject to a m;i ximum of Rs. 15
lakh .

ategory 'C - 1 0 % subject to a maximum of Rs . l 0
lakh .

The above cheme • 'cccpted by Government wa promulgated vide Press
Note No. 4/1/81-BAD (Vol. III)
d ted 2 7-4-19 3. Copies of t he same arc available in the Parliament Library.

Amount Allocatt.:d for Trihal Sub·
Plan Of Ori a

2926 . SHRI CHJNTAMANI JENA:
Will the Mini ter of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) the amount allocated for Tribal sub-plan of Orissa for the year 1982-83;

(b) the amount actually spent;

(c) the details of work done for the welfare of the tribals under tho Plan and

(d) the amount earmarked for the year 19 8 3-84 for implementing the Tribal sub-plan of Orissa ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINJSTR Y OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR):
(a) and (d) The amount allocated to Tribal sub-Plan of Orissa in the year
l 982-83 aQd 1983-~4 is as follows:--.
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Source f funds

I State Plan

n Centrally . p nsored Schemes

III Special Centra1 As istance.

(b) An amount of R ·;. 11,901.79
lakhs is reported to have been spent by the Government of Orissa out of the tate P1an ri nd Spedal C ntral As. is­
tancc allocation , for implementation of Tribal sub-Plan 1982-83;

(c) 92,942 Scheduled Tribe families have been economically assisted in riss~: during the year 1982-8 3 . Schemes of family benefit and infrastructure development have been impicmcntcd in Ag.riculture, Horticulture· Soi I Con crvation, Animal Husbandry, R ads, Drinking
Water Supply. Fisheries, Fore t Indu -
tries, Scriculturc. Tcchni ~a l E<lucati n, Ru ral Electrification, Irri .ltion. C operation, ducat ion and Health sectors under Tribal ub-Plan Programm rn the State.

u pm ion of Employees in Ministry

of 1 lome Affairs

2927. HRI M NOHAR LAL
SAINI : W ill the Minister f HOME
AFFAIRS bt! pica. cd to tate :

<a) the number of Government servants working in his Ministry, or under the attached · and subordinate officers who are under su :->pension or were placod under susp nsion on grounds other than criminal or again t whom disciplmary proceedings are m progre s or are in ti­
tutcd during the last three years together

with reasons;

(b) when they were su pended or discipJinary proceedings instituted or disciplinary proc d ings contemplated and in how many ca es u spcnsion was reviewed by the disciplinary authoritie of its own an the d ci ·i n communicated to the public servant·

(Rs. in Jakhs)

1982-83 1983-84

10 ,702.31 13,017 .8 0

2.730.75 2.677. 50

1200.00 1,27 1.00

(c) whether the b ·"i" II . u i, .,.nce a o-
wnncc was revicwd immediately < fler 90 days of thdr su pension: if no t reasons thereof, . t "P· '· tke11 t< • uthori e the increase o r dl.!crca sc th :·cin with rc tro-
pect ivc effect :

(d) in how m any case. the charges were not communicated to the Government servants after . u pension ; and

(e) the steps taken to expedite investigation of pending case ?

THE MINCSTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
( HRI NIHAR ·RANJAN LASKAR) :
(a) to (c) The inform tion i being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

''Di charge of Effluent in Jamuna"
2928. SHRI HARISH KUMAR

GANGWAR : Will the PRlME MCNIS-TER be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 3 3 3 on 3
November, 1982 regarding dis barge of
, muent . in the Jamuna nnd state :

(a) whether the directions of the Court have since been implemented;

and

(b) if not, det ai ls of act ion propo ed to be ta ken ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
(SHRI D1GVIJAY SINH) : (a) Yes,
Sir. In compliance with the court order, M/s. Delhi Cloth Mills. Delhi, commissioned an effiuent treatment plant by November 30, 1982 .

~b) Docs not arise.

